
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1786

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20
TH

 DECEMBER, 2018

CONSTRUCTION OF NHS IN NAGALAND


1786. SHRI TOKHEHO:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether SARDP work order has been issued for four roads in the districts of Phek,

Zunheboto, Longlem and Mon in Nagaland;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the starting and completion date of said project;

(c) actual time given for completion of four lane NH-29 between Dimapur and Kohima in

Nagaland; and

(d) the amount of fund that has been released and the time by which it is likely to be

completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) & (b) Yes Madam, the work orders for three (3) roads in Phek, Zunheboto & Mon district have been issued and in respect of Longleng district the bids are invited. The details are placed as Annexure-A.

(c) The details on completion of NH-29 between Dimapur & Kohima four lane highway construction is placed as Annexure-B.

(d) The amount of fund released against the awarded projects are given at Annexure-A &

B respectively.


Annexure-A

STATE: NAGALAND

Sr.

No.
NH Name of project District

Road

Length

(km)

Date of

Award of

Contract

Likely

date of

Complet

ion

Total Length

Completed

As On

01.12.2018

Amount of

Fund

released in

Crore

1
State

Road

 Pfutsero- Phek (PP)

road Km  0-20

Phek

20.00 08.11.2018
07.11.20

21
Nil 0.0054

2
State

Road

 Pfutsero- Phek (PP)

road Km 20-40
20.00 15.11.2018

14.11.20

21
Nil 0.0022

3
State

Road

 Pfutsero- Phek (PP)

road Km 40-62.558
22.56 13.11.2018

14.11.20

21
Nil 0

4 702A
Chakabama-Zunheboto

(C-Z) road Km 0-25

Zunheb

oto

25.00 23.03.2018
22.03.20

21
Nil 1.1906

5 702A
Chakabama-Zunheboto

(C-Z) road Km25-50
25.00 23.03.2018

22.03.20

21
Nil 72.5229

6 702A
Chakabama-Zunheboto

(C-Z) road Km 50-75
25.00 23.03.2018

22.03.20

21
Nil 0

7
State

Road

Chakabama-Zunheboto

(C-Z) road Km 75-95
20 13.12.2018

12.12.20

21
Nil 12.0286

8
State

Road

Chakabama-Zunheboto

(C-Z) road Km 95-

115.534
20.534 28.03.2018

27.03.20

21
Nil 0

9
State

Road

 Merangkong-Tamlu-

Mon (MTM)  Km 0-20

Appointed Date

Mon

20.00 19.11.2018
18.11.20

21
Nil 27.1431

10
State

Road

 Merangkong-Tamlu-

Mon (MTM) Road Km

20-40

Appointed Date

20 03.12.2018
02.11.20

21
Nil 0.0692

11
State

Road

 Merangkong-Tamlu-

Mon (MTM) Road Km

40-59
19 28.03.2018

27.03.20

21
Nil 0.0071

12
State

Road

 Merangkong-Tamlu-

Mon (MTM) Road Km

59- 86.835
27.835 28.03.2018

27.03.20

21
Nil 0

    TOTAL   264.93       112.9691


DPR

Work


Sr.

No.

NH

Name of

project /

Consulta

nt

District

Road

Length

(km)


Feasibility

Report


 Draft

DPR

Status Of

Pre-

Construction

Activity

Final DPR


Actual

Date


Target Date


1 702

Changto

ngya-

Longleng

(CL)

road

Longleng 38.5
Bids have been invited for the road in two packages

LOA will issued by 15.02.2018


Annexure-B

Sr.

No.
NH Name of project

Road

Length

(km)

Date of

Award of

Contract

Date of

Completion

(Tentative)

Total

Length

Completed

As On

01.12.2018

Amount of

Fund released

in Crore

1
NH-

29

4 laning of Dimapur Kohima section of NH-29 from Km

123.840 to Km 138.775
14.94 31.03.2016 01..04.2019 2.4 178.4262

2
NH-

29

4 laning of Dimapur Kohima section of NH-29 from Km

138.775 to Km 152.49
13.72 31.03.2016 01..04.2019 Nil -

3
NH-

29

4 laning of Dimapur Kohima section of NH-29 from Km

152.49 to Km 166.700.
14.21 31.03.2016 01..04.2019 Nil 92.5758

*****

